
AGRICULTURAL REVOLVING LOAN FUND

Fiscal Summary

INCEPTION

FISCAL APPROPRIATION TO DATE

YEAR ADDITION WITHDRAWAL TOTAL STATUTORY AUTHORIZATION AND CHANGES

1953 $200,000 $200,000 Fund created; authorized up to $1,000,000 short-term loans not to exceed $2,000 for 1-year terms at 6%;

chattel loans not to exceed $10,000 for 5-year terms at 5%; farm development loans not to exceed $15,000

for up to 20-year terms at 4.5%

1955 150,000 350,000 Farm development limit raised to $20,000 maximum

1957 125,000 475,000

1959 100,000 575,000

1960 75,000 650,000

1961 200,000 850,000 Authorized fund increased to $2,000,000; short-term limit raised to $5,000; chattel limit raised to $25,000;

farm development limit raised to $40,000

1962 200,000 1,050,000

1964 Authorized to utilize TR and PER Funds

1966 45,000 1,095,000 Short-term limit raised to $10,000; chattel limit raised to $40,000 for 7 years at 6%;

farm development limit raised to $50,000 for 30 years at 5%

1967 45,000 1,140,000 Short-term limit raised to $15,000; farm development limit raised to $75,000 at 6%

1968 300,000 1,440,000

1969 100,000 1,540,000

1970 500,000 Special irrigation fund established with up to 20 years at 4%; chattel limits raised to $100,000;

farm development limit raised to $150,000; authority to sell loans to Dept of Revenue

800,000 2,840,000 Authorized fund increased to $5,000,000

1971 200,000 3,040,000 Agreement with Commissioner for sale/purchase of loans @ 0.5% service fee

1975 200,000 3,240,000 Short-term limit raised to $25,000; farm development loans @ 6%

1976 200,000 3,440,000 Farm development limit raised to $200,000

1977 200,000 3,640,000 Loan Board re-established
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YEAR ADDITION WITHDRAWAL TOTAL STATUTORY AUTHORIZATION AND CHANGES

1978 400,000 4,040,000 Irrigation loans @ 6%

1979 200,000 4,240,000 Farm development limit raised to $500,000; chattel limit raised to $300,000; short-term limit raised to $100,000

AS 03-10-030(e) 15-day delinquency; 7% penalty; AS 03.10.035 Use or Dispposal of Mortgaged Farm Land

1980 4,000,000 (1,200,000) $1.2 million taken for fire fighting

6,800,000 13,840,000 AS 03.10.030(f) Product processing loans with $2,500,000 limit; repeal authority to sell loans

1981 6,160,000

8,500,000 28,500,000

1982 14,000,000 42,500,000

1983 10,000,000 52,500,000

1984 10,000,000 62,500,000 Appropriated $1 million for Grain Reserve Loan Program

1985 5,000,000 67,500,000

1986 2,500,000 70,000,000

1988 (6,762,000) 63,238,000 AS 03.10.050 Good Borrower Credit program instituted; AS 03.10.033 Restructure of agricultural debt

1989 (1,462,000)

(460,314) 61,315,686 $460,314 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1990 (1,000,000) Moratorium on loans - Delta Area

(253,888) 60,061,797 $253,888 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1993 (180,500) 59,881,297 $180,500 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1994 (180,900) 59,700,397 $180,900 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1995 (203,361) 59,497,036 $203,361 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1996 (455,487) 59,041,549 $455,487 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1997 (1,110,730) 57,930,818 $1,110,730 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF
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1998 (951,222) 56,979,596 Moratorium on loans affected by Mt. McKinley Meat Plant fire

$951,222 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

1999 (910,302) 56,069,294 $910,302 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2000 (899,501) 55,169,793 $899,501 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2001 (1,055,916) 54,113,877 $1,055,916 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2002 (1,163,478) 52,950,399 $1,163,478 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2003 (1,056,783) 51,893,616 $1,056,783 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2004 (1,436,874) 50,456,743 $1,436,874 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2005 (649,743) 49,806,999 $649,743 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2006 (860,680) 48,946,320 $860,680 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2007 (831,615) 48,114,705 $831,615 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF

2008 (1,505) 48,113,201 $1,505 in GF expenditures paid by ARLF (FY07 Appropriation expended in FY08)

2009 0 48,113,201 No GF expenditures paid by ARLF

$600,000 Creamery Corporation appropriation to ARLF.

2010 600,000 0 48,113,201 No GF expenditures paid by ARLF

TOTAL 71,800,000 (23,086,799) 48,713,201

(12,662,799) Total GF Expenditures from 1989

NOTE:  If the fiscal year is not shown it means that there were no appropriations for that particular year and there were no GF expenditures paid by ARLF for that year.
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